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(4:28) 35A Irishinjuredjockeys.com H'cap  
(70=10st)  €6,785.00 ( 5f  - 3yo+ ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
001-6  1  Arctic Steps (RO'Sullivan) ............ (65) 
-08-6  2  Bennu (WPBrowne) ....................... (56) 
-05-7  3  Billboa (GB) (WPBrowne) ............. (69) 
3608-  4  Bold Optimist (DMcLoughlin) ........ (69) 
9090-  5  Cavalier Approach (PWFlynn) ...... (50) 
3721-  6  Hasiyna (JCMcConnell) ................. (53) 
33-51  7  Inishmot Prince (TGMcCourt) ....... (67) 
00/-6  8  Irish Ballet (HdeBromhead) ........... (70) 
90-80  9  Jered Maddox (GB) (DMarnane) ... (65) 
500-0  10  Lady Landhort (MFahey) .............. (49) 
6500-  11  Sandi O Mali (MDO'Callaghan)...... (51) 
48-60  12  Sporting Hero (GB) (DGHogan) .... (70) 
800-1  13  Subiaco (KPCotter) ....................... (61) 
00-00  14  Vibrato (CCollins) .......................... (61) 
 

 

 

 

 

(5:00) 35B Floodlit Fridays Dundalk Claiming 
Race    €5,900.00 ( 1m  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
11-87  1  Benavente (GB) (DGHogan) 

10000 ....................... (72) 
00-04  2  Brosna Green (JGMurray) 5000 .... (54) 
1929-  3  Fleetfootsoldier (DGHogan) 

7000 ......................... (62) 
2326-  4  Harry The Rogue (ASlattery) 

15000 ....................... (78) 
9-200  5 [1] Heart Of Darkness (GB) 

(AMcGuinness) 
6000 ......................... (52) 

5-527  6  Imperial Fighter (PJMcKenna) 
7000 ......................... (58) 

85-99  7  Johnny's Oasis (GB) 
(AMcGuinness) 
10000 ....................... (60) 

9323  8  Mehman (GB) (DGHogan) 10000 .. (76) 
8-67-  9  Midnight Stagger (IPDonoghue) 

10000 ....................... (54) 
460/-  10  On The Cards (FR) 

(JCMcConnell) 
5000 ...............................  

758-0  11  Perfect Judgement (SThorne) 
12000 ....................... (76) 

0000-  12  Ransom (GB) (PSweeney) 
15000 ....................... (66) 

40-00  13[2] Rock Etoile (PJMcKenna) 6000 .... (51) 
47-66  14  The Liffey (DGHogan) 12000 ........ (86) 
83-57  15  Tortola (ASlattery) 5000 ................ (56) 
2-311  16  Una Matata (AMcGuinness) 

14000 ....................... (71) 
 

 

 

(5:30) 35C Put The Fun In Fundraising M'dn    
€7,080.00 ( 1m  - 3yo ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
  1  Areyousure (DDias) .............................  
69  2  Caoilte (DMarnane) ..............................  
77-  3  Elm Creek (DAO'Brien) ........................  
3  4  Heartbeat Supreme (JPO'Brien) ..........  
7  5 [1] Kart Of Gold (AMcGuinness) ...............  
8  6  Mount Eden (DAO'Brien) .....................  
  7  New Radical (JWDavison) ...................  
5-2  8  Outlaw Man (USA) 

(MDO'Callaghan) .............  
  9  Peshwari Nan (JCMcConnell) ..............  
00  10  Picadilly Reserve (JPO'Brien) .............  
000  11  Royal Sapphire (JPO'Brien) .................  
7  12  Spirit Honour (GCromwell) ..................  
79-  13  Venturing (DAO'Brien) .........................  
  14  Victeix (FR) (GCromwell) .....................  
  15  Viennese Waltz (GB) (DKWeld) ...........  
 

 

(6:00) 35D Dundalk Winter Series Leading H'cap  
(0 - 60)    €5,900.00 ( 7f  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
847-3  1  Alex Belardo (JCMcConnell).......... (58) 
85-97  2  Amemri (GB) (DMarnane) .............. (60) 
085-0  3  Brains (RDonohoe) ........................ (56) 
00-78  4  Carrickfinn (GB) (SGallagher) ....... (38) 
77-60  5  Comfort Line (AMcGuinness) ........ (60) 
8649-  6  Distillate (GB) (AMcGuinness) ....... (54) 
-0-07  7  Gobi Star (JMBarcoe) .................... (54) 
00-06  8  Hell Left Loose (GB) (DGHogan) ... (45) 
6360-  9  Jazzy Dancer (WJMartin) ............... (50) 
200-0  10  Lady Arwen (GB) (CO'Dwyer) ........ (59) 
00-80  11  Lady Crossing (WJFitzpatrick) ...... (45) 
292-7  12  Manhattan Dandy (TCoyle) ........... (43) 
060-8  13  Marbush (GB) (DGHogan) ............. (51) 
597-8  14  March To The Band (GB) 

(JSO'Donoghue) ........ (60) 
80-48  15  Methgal (PJFMurphy)..................... (55) 
01-25  16  Mount Ruapehu (MFahey) ............. (57) 
263-0  17  Mullacash Buzz (TDowling) ........... (53) 
606-8  18  Pete's Dream (ASlattery) ............... (56) 
01-50  19  Platino Bianco (CDMaxwell) .......... (50) 
22-36  20  Profit Surge (GKeane) ................... (53) 
900-0  21  Punk Poet (ELynam) ...................... (55) 
0445-  22  Sakakawea (TMWalsh) .................. (48) 
5-338  23  Salah Belle (MsSLavery)................ (60) 
58-6-  24  Simpson's Paradox (JAKinsella) ... (54) 
8700-  25  Southgreen (KPCotter) .................. (50) 
07//-  26  Tijuana (GB) (DEFinn) ................... (34) 
 

 

(6:30) 35E BAR 1 Betting & Casino Rated Race    
€7,670.00 ( 6f  - 3yo ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
  1  Akissfromarose (DJMurphy) ...............  
6-2  2  Dusty Rock (JPO'Brien) .......................  
901-4  3  Friendly Invoice (CDMaxwell) ....... (73) 
00-0  4  Incredible Army (JFoley) .....................  
38-5  5  Sayonara (ASlattery) ...................... (60) 
 

(7:00) 35F Happy Valentine's Weekend M'dn    
€6,490.00 ( 1m 4f  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 14] 

RRFrm 
-0-03  1  Anchors Away (MGQuinn) ............ (65) 
3-  2  Ballyadam (HdeBromhead) .................  
  3  Disco Dancer (GElliott) ........................  
  4  Ebony King (ASlattery) ........................  
6932-  5  El Galvino (GB) (ALee).................. (75) 
3  6  Jet Renegade (AKinirons) ....................  
5546-  7  Kevin The Great 

(MrsJHarrington) ....... (63) 
  8  Milan Forth (SCavanagh) ....................  
74-46  9  Palmezzano (DGHogan) ................ (69) 
  10  Pedro The Poet (PTraynor) ..................  
  11  Poet's Willow (FBirrane) ......................  
428-6  12  Stay In The Game (JJHanlon) ....... (74) 
40-22  13  Tyraxes (DGHogan) ....................... (72) 
 

 

 

 

 

(7:30) 35G View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium 
H'cap  (70=10st)  €6,785.00 ( 1m 2f 150y - 4yo+ ) 

[MAX 14] 
RRFrm 
-0-03  1  Anchors Away (MGQuinn) ............ (65) 
00-41  2  Autocrat (PSweeney) .................... (71) 
11-87  3  Benavente (GB) (DGHogan) .......... (72) 
7402-  4  Captain Ciano (TGMcCourt) .......... (65) 
96//-  5  Chain Of Destiny (DEFinn)............ (52) 
32-23  6  Daonethatgotaway (GB) 

(MFahey) .................. (70) 
27-92  7  Doctor Grace (AMcGuinness) ....... (58) 
802-0  8  Ferrybank (GB) (TMWalsh) ........... (63) 
2284-  9  Gotta Catch'em All (HRogers) ....... (66) 
5546-  10  Kevin The Great 

(MrsJHarrington) ....... (63) 
425-1  11  Limestone Red (TCollins) .............. (64) 
615-4  12  Marians Gal (KMSmith) ................. (56) 
/-94-  13  Not Even Maybe (WDelahunty) ..... (38) 
1697-  14  Palazzo Persico (DGHogan) ...............  
5900-  15  Star Mind (GB) (GO'Leary) ............ (61) 
417-5  16  Unterberg (LHourigan) .................. (72) 
368-2  17  Yutori (GB) (DMcLoughlin) ............ (67) 


